

GR-671/23

Order dated:- 13.02.2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused person on bail is present by filing hazira.

Fix 06.03.2024 for consideration of charge.

Accused person on bail is as before.

D/C by me

Chief judicial Magistrate

Jhargram

C.J.M