

Case No. GR 671/2023
Reg. No (CIS No.). GR 1187/2023
CNR No. WBWM07-002897-2023
J.O Code: WB 01229

Order dt. 10-03-2026

Today is fixed for examination of the sole accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

The sole accused person is on court bail is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. APP also files hazira.

Before examining the sole accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C the sole accused person is cautioned to the effect that he is not bound to answer put to him and if he answered the questions put to him and answers given, may be used as evidence against him. After that, the accused person answered the questions put to him and the answers given by the accused person is reduced into writing in the separate proforma in prescribed sheet and kept with the record.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person verbally submits that no evidence can be adduced on behalf of the accused person.

Now the case record is taken up for hearing of argument.

Ld. the argument from both sides.

Now the case record is fixed for passing judgment.

D/ C by me:

sd/-

sd/-

CJM, Jhargram.

CJM, Jhargram.

Later

10-03-2026

Now the case record is taken up for passing judgment.

The sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. APP is present.

Judgement is ready. It is now 1.30 P.M.

The record is taken up for delivery of judgement. It is typed and printed in seven pages.

Case No. GR 671/2023
Reg. No (CIS No.). GR 1187/2023
CNR No. WBWM07-002897-2023

The operative part of the judgement is read in open court and is as follows:

After considering all the materials on record this court has no hesitation to hold that the prosecution has failed to prove its case against the accused person beyond reasonable doubt, as a result the accused person merit acquittal from this case.

Hence it is

ORDERED

That the accused person, namely, Palash Mudli is found not guilty of the offences U/Secs. 363/365 I.P.C and is accordingly acquitted U/Sec. 248(1) of the Cr.P.C.

Accused person is discharged from his Bail Bond and the surety of accused is released from his liability.

This judgement is pronounced in open Court under the seal of this Court, this the 10th day of March, 2026.

Note in T.R.

sd/-

Dictated and Corrected

(Manabendra Nath Ghosh)

by me:

CJM, Jhargram.

sd/-

CJM, Jhargram.